
Bus: 7
7:51 am STOP ROUTE 80 @ WARWICKSHIRE DR
7:52 am STOP 228 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD
7:52 am STOP 224 LOWER ROAST MEAT HILL RD
7:52 am STOP 224 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD
7:54 am STOP IRON WORKS RD @ TITUS COAN RD
7:55 am STOP IRON WORKS RD @ ROSEMARY LN
7:55 am STOP 50 Iron Works Road
7:56 am STOP IRON WORKS RD @ JENNIFER LN
7:57 am STOP 107 IRON WORKS ROAD
7:58 am STOP 109 IRON WORKS RD
7:58 am STOP 125 IRON WORKS ROAD
7:59 am STOP 139 Iron Works Road
7:59 am STOP 156 Iron Works Road
8:08 am STOP 133 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD
8:09 am STOP 109 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD
8:10 am STOP KEITH CIR @ REBECCA LN
8:13 am STOP 35 Roast Meat Hill Road
8:14 am STOP 24 Roast Meat Hill Road
8:18 am STOP 155 ROUTE 81
8:20 am STOP 19 STEVENS ROAD
8:20 am STOP STEVENS RD @ CLARKSON CROSSING
8:23 am STOP 233 ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD/221 ROAST MEAT HILL
8:24 am STOP ROUTE 80 @ PATRICK DR
Bus: 10
8:16 am STOP 64 Route 80
8:16 am STOP 53 Route 80
8:17 am STOP ROUTE 80 @ TOWER HILL RD
8:18 am STOP 7 KELSEYTOWN ROAD
8:18 am STOP 31 Kelsey Town Road
8:19 am STOP 39//40/41 Kelsey Town Road
8:20 am STOP 48/47 Kelsey Town Road
8:21 am STOP 23/22 KELSEYTOWN ROAD
8:22 am STOP KELSEYTOWN ROAD @ TOWER HILL RD
8:23 am STOP 35 Tower Hill Road
8:24 am STOP 106 N TOWER HILL RD
8:25 am STOP 58/59 Route 80
8:27 am STOP 266 Roast Meat Hill Road
8:28 am STOP 303 Roast Meat Hill Road
8:30 am STOP FOX RUN LN (END)
8:32 am STOP 46 Wolf Hollow Lane
8:33 am STOP 23 Wolf Hollow Lane
8:33 am STOP 4 Wolf Hollow Lane
Bus: 11
8:02 am STOP 326 Route 81
8:08 am STOP 115 GREEN HILL ROAD
8:09 am STOP COUGHLIN RD @ PHEASANT RUN RD
8:10 am STOP 30 Coughlin Road
8:10 am STOP 38 Coughlin Road
8:11 am STOP 22 BEAVER DAM ROAD
8:12 am STOP 36 BEAVER DAM ROAD



8:13 am STOP 57 BEAVER DAM ROAD
8:14 am STOP BEAVER DAM RD @ BUELL HILL RD
8:15 am STOP 59 Buell Hill Road
8:16 am STOP 33 Buell Hill Road
8:17 am STOP 9 BUELL HILL ROAD
8:18 am STOP 57 Fawn Hill Road/58 FAWN HILL RD
8:18 am STOP 52/51 Fawn Hill Road
8:19 am STOP 46 Fawn Hill Road
8:19 am STOP 27 Fawn Hill Road
8:20 am STOP 19/18 Fawn Hill Road
8:21 am STOP 58 Cow Pen Hill Road
8:26 am STOP 115 CHITTENDEN ROAD
8:27 am STOP 87 CHITTENDEN RD
8:28 am STOP 82 CHITTENDEN RD
8:28 am STOP CHITTENDEN RD @ TOWN CLERK LN
8:29 am STOP 47 Chittenden Road
8:30 am STOP 44/43 CHITTENDEN RD
8:30 am STOP 33 CHITTENDEN ROAD
8:32 am STOP ROUTE 81 @ ELY LN
Bus: 13
8:01 am STOP ROUTE 148 @ BLUE HILLS RD
8:02 am STOP 15 N MADISON RD
8:11 am STOP BUNKER HILL RD @ SKYLINE DR
8:16 am STOP 659 ROUTE 148
8:17 am STOP 642 ROUTE 148
8:17 am STOP 635 ROUTE 148
8:18 am STOP ROUTE 148 @ VICTORIA DR
8:19 am STOP 614 Route 148
8:20 am STOP 572 ROUTE 148
8:22 am STOP 494 Route 148
8:23 am STOP 476 ROUTE 148
8:23 am STOP 476 ROUTE 148
8:23 am STOP 469 ROUTE 148
8:24 am STOP 449 ROUTE 148
8:25 am STOP 423 Route 148
8:25 am STOP 419 Route 148
8:26 am STOP 401 ROUTE 148
8:28 am STOP ROUTE 148 @ PINE ORCHARD LN
8:29 am STOP 263 ROUTE 148
8:30 am STOP 254 ROUTE 148
8:30 am STOP ACROSS FROM 249 ROUTE 148 (FOR 250 NO MAILBOX
8:31 am STOP 227 Route 148
Bus: 15
8:05 am STOP GREEN HILL RD @ MAPLE HILL RD
8:06 am STOP 117 RIVER ROAD
8:08 am STOP GRANITE HILL RD @ QUARRY HILL RD
8:08 am STOP 24 Granite Hill Rd
8:09 am STOP 36 GRANITE HILL RD
8:10 am STOP 52 GRANITE HILL ROAD
8:11 am STOP 33 SPENCER HILL ROAD
8:12 am STOP 50 Spencer Hill Road



8:12 am STOP SPENCER HILL RD @ CEDAR DR
8:15 am STOP 6 Spencer Hill Road
8:17 am STOP 214 GREEN HILL ROAD
8:18 am STOP 200 Green Hill Road
8:21 am STOP 4 COW HILL ROAD
8:21 am STOP 8/9 COW HILL RD
8:25 am STOP 88 BEECH TREE RIDGE
8:25 am STOP 81 BEECH TREE RIDGE
8:25 am STOP 71 BEECH TREE RIDGE
8:26 am STOP 63/68 Beech Tree Ridge
8:27 am STOP 52 Beech Tree Ridge
8:27 am STOP 38 Beech Tree Ridge
8:27 am STOP 32 Beech Tree Ridge
8:28 am STOP 6 Beech Tree Ridge
Bus: 16
8:01 am STOP 81 ROUTE 81
8:02 am STOP 39 Route 81
8:04 am STOP 92 Laurel Ridge Trail
8:05 am STOP 86 LAUREL RIDGE TRL
8:06 am STOP 75/76 Laurel Ridge Trail
8:06 am STOP LAUREL RIDGE TRL @ LINNEA LN
8:07 am STOP 50 LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL
8:07 am STOP LAUREL RIDGE TRL@LAFATA LN
8:08 am STOP 40 LAUREL RIDGE TRAIL
8:08 am STOP 23 Laurel Ridge Trail
8:09 am STOP 90 Cow Hill Road
8:10 am STOP 82 Cow Hill Road
8:11 am STOP OLD MINE RD @ HOMESTAKE LN
8:12 am STOP OLD MINE RD @ GOLDFIELD RD
8:14 am STOP 62 COW HILL RD
8:15 am STOP COW HILL RD @ DUDLEY TOWNE RD
8:16 am STOP 151 Chittenden Road
8:18 am STOP 60 Green Hill Road
8:18 am STOP 54 GREEN HILL ROAD
8:19 am STOP 17 GREEN HILL RD
8:23 am STOP 108 OLD DEEP RIVER TPKE
8:31 am STOP HEMLOCK DR @ DEER RIDGE RD
8:32 am STOP 44 Hemlock Drive
Bus: 19
8:08 am STOP 140 LITTLE CITY ROAD
8:08 am STOP 148 LITTLE CITY ROAD
8:13 am STOP SIMA RD @ LAUREL GROVE RD
8:16 am STOP 195 LITTLE CITY ROAD
8:16 am STOP 191 Little City Road
8:19 am STOP 109 LITTLE CITY RD
8:20 am STOP 59 LITTLE CITY ROAD
8:21 am STOP 46 Little City Road
8:21 am STOP LITTLE CITY RD @ PARTRIDGE HOLLOW RD
8:23 am STOP 5 Little City Road
Bus: 21
8:12 am STOP 33 EMANUEL CHURCH ROAD



8:15 am STOP 189 EMANUEL CHURCH ROAD
8:17 am STOP 20 County Road
8:18 am STOP 4 County Road
8:32 am DEST KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
Bus: 24
8:08 am STOP 144 PARKER HILL ROAD
8:10 am STOP PARKER HILL RD @ WELSCH FARMS RD
8:11 am STOP 114 PARKER HILL ROAD
8:11 am STOP 106 PARKER HILL ROAD
8:11 am STOP 91/92  PARKER HILL ROAD
8:12 am STOP PARKER HILL RD @ HEFT BROOK LN
8:14 am STOP 19 PARKER HILL RD
8:15 am STOP 212 RESERVOIR ROAD
8:16 am STOP 206 RESERVOIR ROAD
8:16 am STOP RESERVOIR RD @ COLONIAL DR
8:16 am STOP 3 Blueberry Hill Reserve
8:17 am STOP 24 BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE
8:18 am STOP BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE @ GROUSE CT
8:19 am STOP 62 BLUEBERRY HILL RESERVE
8:19 am STOP 94 Blueberry Hill Reserve
8:20 am STOP 114 Blueberry Hill Reserve
8:24 am STOP 33 Route 148
8:26 am STOP 116/117 Route 148
8:28 am STOP ROAST MEAT HILL RD @ SURREY RIDGE RD
8:29 am STOP 389 Roast Meat Hill Road
8:29 am END ROAST MEAT HILL RD @ MURRAY POND RD
Bus: 26
8:15 am STOP 513 NORTH ROAST MEAT HILL ROAD
8:15 am STOP 509 N ROAST MEAT HILL
8:16 am STOP 169 Route 148
8:17 am STOP 182 Route 148
8:17 am STOP 186 Route 148
8:18 am STOP 22 Alders Bridge Road
8:19 am STOP 37 Alders Bridge Road
8:20 am STOP 53/55 Alders Bridge Road
8:22 am STOP 33 SCHNOOR ROAD
8:23 am STOP 61 Schnoor Road
8:27 am STOP 560 ROUTE 81
8:27 am STOP 555 Route 81
8:28 am STOP 534 ROUTE 81
8:29 am STOP 472 ROUTE 81
8:30 am STOP 453 ROUTE 81
8:31 am STOP 64 FIRE TOWER ROAD
8:33 am STOP 27 FIRE TOWER ROAD
8:33 am STOP 4 FireTower Road
8:34 am STOP ROUTE 81 @ KENILWORTH DR
Bus: 33
8:06 am STOP 35 BURR HILL RD
8:08 am STOP BURR HILL RD @ FRITZ RD
8:09 am STOP 137 Burr Hill Road
8:10 am STOP 146 BURR HILL ROAD



8:11 am STOP 189 Burr Hill Road
8:13 am STOP STONEHILL DR @ KIMBERLY LN
8:19 am STOP 62 BURR HILL ROAD
8:21 am STOP 154 Schnoor Road
8:22 am STOP 137 SCHNOOR ROAD
8:23 am STOP 116 SCHNOOR RD
8:24 am STOP 103 SCHNOOR ROAD
8:24 am STOP 93 Schnoor Road
8:25 am STOP 5 BETHKE ROAD
8:25 am STOP 23 Bethke Road
8:26 am STOP BETHKE RD @ JACOB LN
8:27 am STOP 54 BETHKE ROAD
Bus: 34
8:00 am STOP 92 River Road
8:01 am STOP 38 RIVER ROAD
8:02 am STOP 34/33 River Road
8:04 am STOP CHESTNUT HILL RD @ SUGAR HILL RD
8:04 am STOP CHESTNUT HILL RD @ LOWER LEDGE RD
8:05 am STOP 17/22 Running Brook Drive
8:06 am STOP 22 Running Brook Drive
8:06 am STOP 34/31 Running Brook Drive
8:07 am STOP 62 Running Brook Drive
8:09 am STOP 160 Bar Gate Trail
8:10 am STOP BAR GATE TRL @ WELLSWEEP LN
8:12 am STOP 69 BAR GATE TRAIL
8:12 am STOP 65 Bar Gate Trail
8:12 am STOP 59 BAR GATE TRAIL
8:13 am STOP 21 Bar Gate Trail
8:14 am STOP BAR GATE TRL @ CHESTNUT HILL RD
8:15 am STOP 271 Chestnut Hill Road
8:16 am STOP 237 CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
8:20 am STOP CHESTNUT HILL RD @ MADISON HOLLOW
8:21 am STOP CHESTNUT HILL RD @ DOGWOOD KNOLL RD
8:22 am STOP 17 Chestnut Hill Road
8:24 am STOP ROUTE 80 @ OWL HOLLOW LANE
8:29 am STOP OLD DEEP RIVER TPKE @ ROUTE 80 FOR 202
8:30 am STOP 21 OVERLOOK FARMS ROAD
8:30 am STOP 26 OVERLOOK FARMS ROAD
8:31 am STOP 32/33 OVERLOOK FARMS ROAD
8:31 am STOP 33 OVERLOOK FARMS RD
Bus: 35
8:07 am STOP 79 Parker Hill Road Ext
8:09 am STOP Symmes Daycare 579 N. ROAST MEAT HILL
8:10 am STOP 192 NORTH PARKER HILL ROAD
8:10 am STOP 267 NORTH PARKER HILL ROAD
8:11 am STOP 256 N. Parker Hill Road
8:15 am STOP 17 POND MEADOW
8:16 am STOP 63 POND MEADOW RD
8:16 am STOP 63 Pond Meadow Road
8:17 am STOP 83 POND MEADOW ROAD
8:18 am STOP 89 Pond Meadow Road



8:18 am STOP POND MEADOW @ CRANBERRY MEADOW LN
8:20 am STOP 201 POND MEADOW RD
8:25 am STOP Rachel's Ct (END)
8:27 am STOP 612 Route 81
8:29 am STOP ROUTE 81 @ L HOMMEDIEU RD
8:34 am DEST KILLINGWORTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



VAN 43
8:11 am STOP 15 Devonshire Lane
VAN 54
8:05 am STOP 39//40/41 Kelsey Town Road
8:17 am STOP 17 PHEASANT RUN ROAD
8:27 am STOP 10 N. CHESTNUT HILL ROAD
VAN 58
8:26 am STOP BECKWITH RD @ CHATFIELD RIDGE RD


	KES MORNING ROUTES 9-23-10.pdf
	KES VAN ROUTES MORNING 9-23-10

